

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 33491 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 1336 OF 2005

United Marketing And Research BureauPETITIONER

Through Proprietor Dharmesh K. Shah

V/S

Kanti Builders Private Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Naira jeejeebhoy a/w Nilesh N. Gala, Manish Gala, Ankit
L. Shah i/b Nilesh N. Gala for Applicants.

MR. Dinesh J. Haldankar AGP for Resp/State.

Adv. Mahek Kamdar i/b Kanga & Co. for Resp.(Thru. V.C.).

Shri Swayam Chopda, OSD, Court Receiver.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 15th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)