

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.33491 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1336 OF 2005**

United Marketing & Research
Bureau
V/s.

... Appellant

Kanti Builders Pvt.Ltd.

... Respondent

Mr. Ankit L. Shah a/w Mr. Nilesh N. Gala, Minil Shah & Ms. Khyati Bora for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. By an order dated 16th October 2025, the Respondent was directed to file an affidavit-in-reply by 6th November 2025. The same has not yet been filed.
2. None appears for the Respondent.
3. With a view to afford a fair opportunity to the Respondent, the matter is adjourned.
4. List the matter on 12th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)